BEVAN Henry (Snr)

Born: 17 Aug 1859 Manakau, NZ
Died: 1 Apr 1894 (35) Manakau, NZ
Buried: Bevan family cemetery, Waikawa, Manakau
Father: Thomas Bevan 1836 - 1913
Mother: Hana Ransfield 1840 - 1912
Married: 23 Mar 1882 Otaki, NZ
REONE Miriana

Born: c 1863

Died: 9 Mar 1903 (40) Otaki, Nz
Buried:

Father:

Mother:

Children:

Bevan Margaret

Born 23 Oct 1881

Died: 10 Dec 1918 (37)

Buried: Tapanui, NZ cemetery

Married: 12 Dec 1901

McGillivray Robert

Born: 1878 Waikouaiti, NZ
Died: 15 Aug 1962 (84)

Buried: Tapanui, NZ cemetery

Bevan Ellen

Born: 24 Jan 1883 Otaki, NZ
Died: 1 Jan 1956 (73) Greytown, NZ
Buried:

Married 8 Nov 1904

Fuller Edward Stephen

Born: 20 Oct 1880 Greytown, NZ
Died: 23 May 1950 (70) Greytown, NZ
Buried: Greytown, NZ cemetery

Bevan George
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Born: 20 Jul 1884 Otaki, NZ

Died: 13 Feb 1951 (67)

Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

Married:

? Martha Annie (Anne)

Born: 1884

Died: 3 Jul 1968 (84)

Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

Bevan Matthew

Born: 23 Sep 1888 Waikawa, NZ
Died: 4 Jul 1952 (64) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 13 Nov 1914

Married: 25 Mar 1925 Auckland, NZ
Letford Frances

Born: 23 Mar 1899 Feilding NZ
Died: 9 Feb 1985 (86) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ
Bevan Samuel Henry

Born: 6 Sep 1890 Ohau, NZ
Died: 30 Sep 1972 (82) Raglan, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 20 Apr 1915

Married:
Evans Violet Rose
Born: 1905
Died: 22 May 1961 (56)
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Bevan Thomas Seymour (Timothy)
Born: 4 Feb 1895 Manakau, NZ
Died: 2 Aug 1972 (77) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 29 Jun 1918
Married: (1) 19 Aug 1914 Marton, NZ
Edwards Lilian Maude
Born: 1895 Lower Hutt, NZ
Died: 12 Feb 1984 (89) Hamilton, NZ
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Buried:

Married: (2") 31 Jul 1926

Hickling Ethel Emma
Born:
Died:
Buried:
Bevan Ruth
Born: 23 Dec 1886 Otaki, NZ
Died: 18 Jul 1904 (18) Otaki, Nz
Buried: Bevan family cemetery, Waikawa, Manakau
Bevan Henry (Jnr)
Born: 13 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ
Died: 11 Jul 1947 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ
Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ
Married: 20 May 1911 Otaki, NZ
Noble Pearl Beatrice
Born: 7 Mar 1893 Otaki, Nz
Died: 28 Nov 1948 (55) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery
Children:
Bevan Lorna Berenice
Born: 4 Jan 1913 Otaki, Nz
Died: 6 Sep 1972 (59) Egmont, NZ
Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery
Married: 9 Dec 1931 Opunake, NZ
Knox Gordon Wallace
Born: 4 Dec 1912 Napier, NZ
Died: 26 Aug 1995 (83) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery
Bevan Barbara Lola
Born: 2 Mar 1914 Otaki, Nz
Died: 22 Oct 1938 (24) Marton, NZ
Buried: Mt View cemetery, Marton, NZ

Married: 3 Mar 1932

Tito Thompson
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Born: 20 Feb 1907 Parihaka, NZ
Died: 14 May 1949 (42) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried:
Bevan Maurice Mathew
Born: 21 Jun 1915 Otaki, Nz
Died: 12 Jul 1985 (70) Wanganui, NZ
Buried: Wanganui, NZ cemetery
Married: 4 Aug 1943 Wanganui, NZ
Springfield Joy Elsie
Born: 6 Mar 1926 Napier, NZ
Died: 23 Feb 2005 (79)
Buried:
Bevan Vivian Francis
Born: 6 May 1919 (or 1923) Marton, NZ
Died: 8 Oct 1989 (70 or 66) Wellington, NZ
Buried:

WW2, embarked 1940/41
Married: 10 Sep 1950
Schumacker Rhoda (Brantley)
Born: 1925
Died: 30 Jul 1969 (44) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ
Bevan Jacqueline Hinuera Ruth
Born: 25 Feb 1928 Manaia, NZ
Died: 10 Aug 2004 (76) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Married: 1948 Ohura, NZ
Carlyon Eric Noel
Born: 17 Jun 1928 Ohura, NZ
Died: 17 Jul 2006 (78) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ
Bevan Unnamed
Born: 1921
Died: 1921 (0)
Buried:
Bevan Unnamed
Born: 1923
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Died: 1923 (0)
Buried:
Bevan
Born: 4 Dec 1892
Died: 1893 (1)
Buried:
Property:
Henry:

Miriana

Wellington, NZ

Town Block 10, Section 8, Cnr Oxford & Queen Sts

NOTES:

Death, NZ Times, 3 Apr 1894

NZ Times, 5 Jul 1889

Electoral Rolls:

1880/81
1890

1900
1905/06
1911
1919
1928
1935
1938
1949
1954
1957

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
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Henry
Otaki Settler
Otaki Settler

Robert McGillivray
Seacliff Clerk
Merton Farmer
Clyde Inspector of Rabbits
Tapanui Fields Inspector
Invercargill Agr Instructor
Kaiapoi Fields Superintendent
Kaiapoi Fields Superintendent
St Albans Fields Superintendent
St Albans Fields Superindendent
St Albans Retired

Edward Fuller
Greytown Coachpainter
Greytown Coachpainter
Greytown Coachpainter
Greytown Coachbuilder
Greytown Coachbuilder
Greytown Coachbuilder
Greytown Coachbuilder
Greytown Coachbuilder

1889 - 1891

Miriana

Margaret

Merton
Clyde

Ellen

Greytown
Greytown
Greytown

Greytown
Greytown
Greytown
Greytown

Married
Married

Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married



1949
1954

1905/06
1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1981

1911
1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
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Greytown

George
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Otaki Railway
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki
Kakariki

Matthew

Manakau
Manakau
Marton
Bulls
Onehunga
Waitemata
Ponsonby
Ponsonby

Coachbuilder

Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Farmer
Farmer

Car Driver
Barman
Labourer
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper

Samuel Henry

Manakau
Manakau
Manakau
Auckland
Onehunga
Onehunga
Ponsonby
Ponsonby
Waitemata
Waitemata
Raglan
Raglan

Farmhand
Farmhand
Farmhand
Mtr Mechanic
Engineer
Engineer
Fitter
Fitter
Fitter
Labourer
Retired
Retired

Greytown Married
Greytown Widow

Martha Annie

Kakariki Married
Kakariki Married
Kakariki Married
Kakariki Married
Feilding Married
Feilding Widow
Ohau Widow
Frances

Marton Married
Bulls Married

Onehunga Married
Waitemata Married
Ponsonby Married
Ponsonby Married

Roskill Widow
Roskill Widow
Roskill Widow
Eden Widow
Eden Widow
Roskill Widow
Eden Widow
Violet

Auckland Married

Onehunga Married
Onehunga Married
Ponsonby Married
Ponsonby Married
Waitemata Married
Waitemata Married



1972

1914
1919
1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1911
1914
1919
1928
1928
1935
1938
1946
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Raglan

Retired

Thomas Seymour

Marton
Marton
Ohakune
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Henry

Otaki
Otaki
Marton
Marton
Manaia
Marton
Feilding
Levin

Chaffeur
Taxidriver

Ass Fitter

Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Railway employee
Mechanic
Mechanic

Labourer
Labourer
Taxidriver
Taxi Prop
Share Milker
Stablehand
Labourer
Barman

Ethel Emma

Marton
Ohakune
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore
Nth Shore

Pearl

Otaki

Marton
Marton
Manaia
Marton
Marton
Pihama

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



