BEVAN Henry (Snr)

Born: 17 Aug 1859 Manakau, NZ Died: 1 Apr 1894 (35) Manakau, NZ Buried: Bevan family cemetery, Waikawa, Manakau

Father: Thomas Bevan 1836 – 1913 Mother: Hana Ransfield 1840 - 1912

Married: 23 Mar 1882 Otaki, NZ

REONE Miriana

Born: c 1863

Died: 9 Mar 1903 (40) Otaki, NZ

Buried:

Father: Mother:

Children:

Bevan Margaret

Born 23 Oct 1881

Died: 10 Dec 1918 (37)

Buried: Tapanui, NZ cemetery

Married: 12 Dec 1901

McGillivray Robert

Born: 1878 Waikouaiti, NZ

Died: 15 Aug 1962 (84) Buried: Tapanui, NZ cemetery

Bevan Ellen

Born: 24 Jan 1883 Otaki, NZ Died: 1 Jan 1956 (73) Greytown, NZ

Buried:

Married 8 Nov 1904

Fuller Edward Stephen

Born: 20 Oct 1880 Greytown, NZ Died: 23 May 1950 (70) Greytown, NZ

Buried: Greytown, NZ cemetery

Bevan George

BP0018

Born: 20 Jul 1884 Otaki, NZ

Died: 13 Feb 1951 (67)

Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

Married:

? Martha Annie (Anne)

Born: 1884

Died: 3 Jul 1968 (84)

Buried: Manakau, NZ cemetery

Bevan Matthew

Born: 23 Sep 1888 Waikawa, NZ Died: 4 Jul 1952 (64) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 13 Nov 1914

Married: 25 Mar 1925 Auckland, NZ

Letford Frances

Born: 23 Mar 1899 Feilding NZ Died: 9 Feb 1985 (86) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Bevan Samuel Henry

Born: 6 Sep 1890 Ohau, NZ
Died: 30 Sep 1972 (82) Raglan, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

WW1, enlisted 20 Apr 1915

Married:

Evans Violet Rose

Born: 1905

Died: 22 May 1961 (56)

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Bevan Thomas Seymour (Timothy)

Born: 4 Feb 1895 Manakau, NZ

Died: 2 Aug 1972 (77) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Waikumete cemetery, Auckland, NZ

WW1, enlisted 29 Jun 1918

Married: (1st) 19 Aug 1914 Marton, NZ

Edwards Lilian Maude

Born: 1895 Lower Hutt, NZ Died: 12 Feb 1984 (89) Hamilton, NZ

Buried:

Married: (2nd) 31 Jul 1926

Hickling Ethel Emma

Born: Died: Buried:

Bevan Ruth

Born: 23 Dec 1886 Otaki, NZ Died: 18 Jul 1904 (18) Otaki, NZ Buried: Bevan family cemetery, Waikawa, Manakau

Bevan Henry (Jnr)

Born: 13 Sep 1888 Wellington, NZ

Died: 11 Jul 1947 (59) Palmerston Nth, NZ

Buried: Kelvin Grove cemetery, Palmerston Nth, NZ

Married: 20 May 1911 Otaki, NZ

Noble Pearl Beatrice

Born: 7 Mar 1893 Otaki, NZ

Died: 28 Nov 1948 (55) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery

Children:

Bevan Lorna Berenice

Born: 4 Jan 1913 Otaki, NZ Died: 6 Sep 1972 (59) Egmont, NZ

Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery

Married: 9 Dec 1931 Opunake, NZ

Knox Gordon Wallace

Born: 4 Dec 1912 Napier, NZ

Died: 26 Aug 1995 (83) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Pihama, NZ cemetery

Bevan Barbara Lola

Born: 2 Mar 1914 Otaki, NZ Died: 22 Oct 1938 (24) Marton, NZ

Buried: Mt View cemetery, Marton, NZ

Married: 3 Mar 1932

Tito Thompson

Born: 20 Feb 1907 Parihaka, NZ

Died: 14 May 1949 (42) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried:

Bevan Maurice Mathew

Born: 21 Jun 1915 Otaki, NZ Died: 12 Jul 1985 (70) Wanganui, NZ

Buried: Wanganui, NZ cemetery

Married: 4 Aug 1943 Wanganui, NZ

Springfield Joy Elsie

Born: 6 Mar 1926 Napier, NZ

Died: 23 Feb 2005 (79)

Buried:

Bevan Vivian Francis

Born: 6 May 1919 (or 1923) Marton, NZ Died: 8 Oct 1989 (70 or 66) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

WW2, embarked 1940/41

Married: 10 Sep 1950

Schumacker Rhoda (Brantley)

Born: 1925

Died: 30 Jul 1969 (44) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Taita cemetery, Lower Hutt, NZ

Bevan Jacqueline Hinuera Ruth

Born: 25 Feb 1928 Manaia, NZ
Died: 10 Aug 2004 (76) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 1948 Ohura, NZ

Carlyon Eric Noel

Born: 17 Jun 1928 Ohura, NZ
Died: 17 Jul 2006 (78) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Bevan Unnamed

Born: 1921 Died: 1921 (0)

Buried:

Bevan Unnamed

Born: 1923

Died: 1923 (0) Buried:

Bevan Miriana

Born: 4 Dec 1892 Wellington, NZ

Died: 1893 (1)

Buried:

Property:

Henry:

Town Block 10, Section 8, Cnr Oxford & Queen Sts 1889 - 1891

NOTES:

Death, NZ Times, 3 Apr 1894

NZ Times, 5 Jul 1889

Electoral Rolls:

Henry	Miriana	
1880/81 Otaki Settler		
1890 Otaki Settler		
Robert McGillivray	Margaret	
1900 Seacliff Clerk		
1905/06 Merton Farmer	Merton	Married
1911 Clyde Inspector of Rabbits	Clyde	Married
1919 Tapanui Fields Inspector		
1928 Invercargill Agr Instructor		
1935 Kaiapoi Fields Superintendent		
1938 Kaiapoi Fields Superintendent		
1949 St Albans Fields Superintendent		
1954 St Albans Fields Superindendent		
1957 St Albans Retired		
Edward Eullan	FU a.a	
Edward Fuller	Ellen	
1905/06 Greytown Coachpainter	Greytown	Married
1911 Greytown Coachpainter	Greytown	Married
1914 Greytown Coachpainter	Greytown	Married
1919 Greytown Coachbuilder		
1928 Greytown Coachbuilder	Greytown	Married
1935 Greytown Coachbuilder	Greytown	Married
1938 Greytown Coachbuilder	C	Marriad
1946 Greytown Coachbuilder	Greytown	Married

1949 1954	Greytown	Coachbuilder	Greytown Greytown	Married Widow
George 1905/06 Manakau Farmer			Martha Ar	nie
1905/06 1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963	Manakau Manakau Manakau Otaki Railway Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki	Farmer	Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Kakariki Feilding Feilding Ohau	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow
Matthew		Fa.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Frances	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969 1972 1978 1978	Manakau Marton Bulls Onehunga Waitemata Ponsonby Ponsonby	Farmer Farmer Car Driver Barman Labourer Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper Hotelkeeper	Marton Bulls Onehunga Waitemata Ponsonby Ponsonby Roskill Roskill Roskill Eden Eden Roskill Eden	Married Married Married Married Married Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow Widow
Samuel Henry 1911 Manakau Farmhand		-	Violet	
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Manakau Manakau Auckland Onehunga Onehunga Ponsonby Ponsonby Waitemata Waitemata Raglan Raglan	Farmhand Farmhand Mtr Mechanic Engineer Engineer Fitter Fitter Labourer Retired Retired	Auckland Onehunga Onehunga Ponsonby Ponsonby Waitemata Waitemata	

1972	Raglan	Retired		
1914 1919 1928 1935 1938 1946 1949 1954 1957 1963 1969	Thomas Seymon Marton Marton Ohakune Nth Shore Nth Shore	Chaffeur Taxidriver Ass Fitter Railway employee Mechanic Mechanic	Marton Ohakune Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore Nth Shore	Married Married Married Married Married Married
	Henry		Pearl	
1911 1914 1919 1928 1928 1935 1938 1946	Otaki Otaki Marton Marton Manaia Marton Feilding Levin	Labourer Labourer Taxidriver Taxi Prop Share Milker Stablehand Labourer Barman	Otaki Marton Marton Manaia Marton Marton Pihama	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married